Statistical Profiles (2006 Census)
Electoral District: CHATSWORTH

Area: 61 km?

no.

Males

% of Total

no.

Females
% of Total no.

Total

% of Total

Age - Total Population (years)
0-16
17
18-24
25-44
45-59
60+
Total Population

Total Aged 18+

Population Movement
Same address 5 years ago
Different address 5 years ago
Queensland
Other
Not Stated
Total

5,094
344
2,093
5,714
4,218
3,009
20,472

15,034

10,229

5,982
1,817
927
18,955

24.88%
1.68%
10.22%
27.91%
20.61%
14.70%
100.00%

73.43%

53.96%

31.56%
9.59%
4.89%

100.00%

4,912
279
2,001
6,242
4,551
3,755
21,740

16,549

11,059

6,557
1,960
796
20,373

22.60% 10,006
1.28% 623
9.20% 4,094

28.711% 11,955

20.94% 8,770

17.27% 6,764

100.00% 42,212

76.12% 31,583

54.29% 21,288

32.18% 12,539
9.62% 3,777
3.91% 1,723

100.00% 39,328

23.70%
1.48%
9.70%

28.32%

20.78%

16.02%

100.00%

74.82%

54.13%

31.88%
9.60%
4.38%

100.00%

Age - Australian Citizens (years)
0-17
18-24
25-44
45-59
60+
Total

Total Citizens 18+

Aboriginal/Torres Strait Islanders (18+)

4,914
1,842
4,862
3,766
2,733
18,116

13,202

121

27.12%
10.17%
26.84%
20.79%
15.08%
100.00%

72.88%

0.67%

4,696
1,812
5,480
4,145
3,357
19,490

14,795

151

24.09% 9,610
9.30% 3,654
28.12% 10,342
21.27% 7,91
17.23% 6,090
100.00% 37,606

75.91% 27,997

0.77% 272

25.55%
9.72%
27.50%
21.04%
16.19%
100.00%

74.45%

0.72%

Birthplace
Australian born
Overseas born
Main English Speaking Country
Other Country
Not Stated
Total

Language Spoken at Home
English Only
Other
Not Stated
Total

15,230

2,130
2,122
985
20,467

17,276
2,414
772
20,462

74.41%

10.41%
10.37%
4.81%
100.00%

84.43%
11.80%
3.77%
100.00%

16,365

2,091
2,395
896
21,748

18,201
2,880
665
21,746

75.25% 31,596

9.61% 4,221
11.01% 4,517
4.12% 1,881
100.00% 42,215

83.70% 35477
13.24% 5,294
3.06% 1,437
100.00% 42,208

74.85%

10.00%
10.70%
4.46%
100.00%

84.05%
12.54%
3.40%
100.00%

Internet Connections (Households)
Use the Internet
Do not use the Internet
Not Stated
Total

10,534
3,823
360
14,716

71.58%
25.98%
2.44%
100.00%

Enrolment for Redistribution (17/12/2007)
Predicted Enrolment for Redistribution (17/12/2014)
Current Enrolment (28/11/2008)
Enrolment Growth per year
Enrolment Projection - June 2009
Electoral Density (Current Enrolment/Area)

30,273
34,766
30,673
1.39%
30,923
503.11

Source: Australian Bureau of Statistics, Census of Population and Housing, 2006, Place of Usual Residence
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